Corporate Netbank
Account Statement ver. 2, 3 and 4 DK
January 2017
2
 Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank Abp, Finland, Business ID 2858394-9, Patent and Registration Office, CVR no. 25992180, Copenhagen
Contents
1. Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
2. General ........................................................................................................................................ 3

Users who wish to download more or all layouts in one go can select Java Web Start i Corporate
Netbank, Settings, File Transfer and tick the box Use all download layouts via Java Web Start.
2.1 Transaction type codes and reference codes
A list of transaction type codes and reference codes may be obtained from Cash Management
Integration Services DK.
4
 Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank Abp, Finland, Business ID 2858394-9, Patent and Registration Office, CVR no. 25992180, Copenhagen
3. Field description
A number, a name, a format and a description of field contents describe each field.
The field format consists of a field type (see below) and a number specifying the maximum field
length.
Some fields always use the maximum field length whereas others depend on the relevant amount
of data.
Field types: All fields are written in "quotation marks".
A = Alphabetic Text only.
AN= Alphanumeric Text and digits.
May contain the sign “,” (comma).
D = Dato Date expressed by digits for year, month and (optional) date.
(YYYYMMDD) is read as: Date with 4 digits for year (YYYY), 2 digits
for month (MM) and 2 digits for date (DD).
DN= Decimaltal Digits with decimals. Separator = “.” (Full stop).
(DN 19, format: 15.2) means that the maximum length is 19 characters,
including any operational sign and separators. The remaining 17 characters
must as a maximum consist of 15 digits before and 2 digits after the
separator.
Please note that only significant decimals are included, for example:
DKK 523.51 displayed as "523.51"
DKK 523.50 displayed as "523.5"
DKK 523.00 displayed as "523"
N = Number Integer. Thousands separator “,” (comma) is not used, for instance 1000,
not 1,000.
5
 Nordea Danmark, Filial af Nordea Bank Abp, Finland, Business ID 2858394-9, Patent and Registration Office, CVR no. 25992180, Copenhagen
4. Record description – version 2
All records in the format are based on a unified layout.
Corporate Netbank.
Comma-delimited format for Account statement ver. 2 DK
No Name Format Description
1
SWIFT-adresse
[SWIFT address]
AN
11
SWIFT address of the account holding bank.
2
Reg.nr. [Sort code]
AN
17
Sort code of the account holding bank.
3
Kontonr. [Account no]
AN
17
The account number of the relevant account.
4
Valutakode [Currency
code]
A
3
ISO currency code.
5
Kundenavn [Customer